Perquisites, if any shall be evaluated as per income tax rules, wherever applicable and in the absence of any such rule, perquisites 
shall be evaluated at actual cost. 

iv)- Company’s Contribution to Provident Fund /Superannuation fund / Annuity Fund/National Pension Scheme: Rs. 110,000/- 
(Rupees One Lac Ten Thousand only) per month or such other amount as fixed as per policy of the Company; The Company shall contribute to the 
Provident fund /Superannuation fund/Annuity fund/National Pension Scheme in accordance with the rules and regulation of the Company.